Open an Account Today call 800-522-2748 or email member service
Important  
Information About the Target Data Breach

Target suffered a data breach on debit and credit cards used in its stores from November 27 through December 15.

La Cap has identified the member debit and credit cards that appear to be at risk. For the safety of all of our members’ accounts, we are notifying all affected members and reissuing their cards. If your cards were affected, you will receive a letter from La Cap with additional information. You will also receive an email if we have your email address on file.  

La Cap regularly maintains systems to monitor transactions, reduce the risk of fraud, and ensure the overall safety of our members’ accounts. We also encourage our members to monitor their accounts and report any suspicious or unknown transactions. If you notice any suspicious activity on your account, contact us online or call 1-800-522-2748.